900222050 05/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uinta Golf, Inc.		05/01/2012	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edwin Watts Golf Shops, LLC	
Street Address:	20 Hill Avenue	
City:	Fort Walton Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32548	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3786288	A BETTER FIT FOR YOUR GAME
Registration Number:	3969451	UINTA GOLF
Registration Number:	2391023	UINTA GOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7048055069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2042

Email: jhunter@mcguirewoods.com Correspondent Name: Jayne Conway Hunter Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2054674.6007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayne Conway Hunter

TRADEMARK REEL: 004771 FRAME: 0332

900222050

Signature:	/Jayne Conway Hunter/
Date:	05/03/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=UINTA Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=UINTA Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004771 FRAME: 0333

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Uinta Golf, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Utah corporation, is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A (all such trademark registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Edwin Watts Golf Shops, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 20 Hill Avenue, Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32548, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or such represented goodwill;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the even such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

This the 1st day of May, 2012.

UINTA GOLF, INC.

Its: Owner / Plan

TRADEMARK REEL: 004771 FRAME: 0334

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Registration No. 3,786,288 for A BETTER FIT FOR YOUR GAME, registered May 4, 2010.
- 2. U.S. Registration No. 3,969,451 for UINTA GOLF, registered May 31, 2011.
- 3. U.S. Registration No. 2,391,023 for UINTA GOLF registered October 3, 2000.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004771 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 05/03/2012